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Department/Facility

Contract
Number

Current
Contract
Amount

Spending to
Date

Contract
Start Date

Contract
End Date

Contract Description

Contract Type

Original Contract
Approved/Filed
Date

Council on the Arts

T131359

$7,000.00

$7,000.00

07/01/2012

06/30/2013

HISPANIC TRADITIONAL CELEBRAT

Contracts Not
Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

05/28/2013

Council on the Arts

T140296

$14,000.00

$14,000.00

07/01/2013

06/30/2015

HISPANIC TRAD CELEBRATIONS

Contracts Not
Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

09/10/2014

Council on the Arts

T00149GG

$14,000.00

$14,000.00

07/01/2015

06/30/2017

Hispanic Traditional Celebrati

Contracts Not

Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

05/27/2015

Office of Mental Health

C21877GG

$250,000.00

$250,000.00

07/01/2021

12/31/2022

workforce

Contracts Not
Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

06/30/2022

Department of Health

T39631GM

$23,000.00

$0.00

06/01/2023

05/31/2024

DOHO01-20423-FPPTP

Contracts Not
Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

04/29/2024

Department of Health

T31526GG

$90,939.00

$90,939.00

01/01/2016

12/31/2017

DANY Cycle 4 - PPS

Contracts Not

Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

08/23/2017

Department of Health

T33539GG

$42,720.00

$42,720.00

07/01/2018

06/30/2020

T33539GG, Hudson River Health

Contracts Not
Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

06/04/2018

Department of Health

T39086GG

$49,528.27

$45,026.39

06/01/2023

02/15/2024

Hyptertention Prevention

Contracts Not
Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

08/01/2023

Department of Health

T31525GG

$100,000.00

$100,000.00

01/01/2016

12/31/2017

DANY Cycle 4 ; PPS

Contracts Not

Subject to
OSC Pre-Audit

08/23/2017

Office of Mental Health

C020447

$296,145.00
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$296,145.00

09/01/2016

08/31/2020

Implementation of Healthy Steps Program

QGrant

12/07/2016




Office of Addiction

CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES

Services and Supports | 204331 $724,967.00|  $599,447.00|07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 | =~ N Grant 05/24/2019

Office of Addiction C004213 $180,395.00|  $62,477.00/12/13/2018 |06/30/2019 |HIV EARLY INTERVENTION Grant 03/26/2019

Services and Supports

Department of Health C024058 $1,795,000.00 | $1,795,000.00(10/01/2008 |(09/30/2013 |HEAL NY Phase 6/Primary Care Grant 08/07/2012
COMM. BASED HIV PRIMARY CARE &

Department of Health  |C026244 $1,374,840.00| $1,350,799.45|06/01/2010 |06/30/2016 | o Ve Zo oL LD T 0GLN002 Grant 09/21/2011

Department of Health C028233 $1,470,056.00/| $1,004,905.57(04/01/2011 |[10/31/2013 |Chronic Disease Prevention Grant 11/05/2012

Department of Health  |C019919 $1,546,806.00| $1,536,687.07(01/01/2005 [12/31/2010 |FAMILY HEALTH/FAMILY PLANNING Grant 02/18/2011
PROGRAM
COMPREHENSIVE ADOLESCENT

Department of Health  |C026976 $2,400,000.00 | $2,373,454.10(01/01/2011 [12/31/2016 |PREGNANCY PREVENTION CAPP 2011 Grant 02/27/2012
COMPONENT A 12000GGAB002

Department of Health C36701GG $750,000.00 $540,070.8607/01/2021 |06/30/2023 ||Adding time and money Grant 12/13/2021
HEAL NY PHASE VI PRIMARY CARE

Department of Health  |C024056 $3,423,995.00 | $3,423,995.00|10/01/2008 |09/30/2011 | “o oo bt Grant 11/15/2010
HEAL NY PHASE VI - PRIMARY CARE

Department of Health  |C024061 $500,000.00|  $500,000.00|10/01/2008 |09/30/2011 |\ 2o oo S e Grant 06/24/2009

Department of Health C37577GG $229,200.00| $103,168.00/01/01/2023 |06/30/2023 |[Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention |Grant 01/31/2023

Department of Health C36730GG $552,175.00( $430,890.9107/01/2021 |09/30/2024 ||Pre-Exposure Prophylaxis Services Grant 12/10/2021
HEPATITIS C MAN & TREATMENT & HIV

Department of Health | C026552 $982,471.00|  $960,279.87|10/01/2010 |03/31/2015 |0 b 0 Grant 10/21/2011

Department of Health | C022998 $569,205.00| $568,476.00|04/01/2008 09/30/2014 |MIGRANT HEALTH SERVICES GRANT Grant 10/20/2011

Department of Health  |C029989 $200,000.00| $188,936.00|10/01/2014 [03/31/2019 |Pre-Exposure Prophylaxis Program End of Aids |5 02/24/2015
County STD Clinics

Department of Health  [C023545 $1,080,000.00 | $1,080,000.00(07/01/2008 |06/30/2011 |HEAL NY PHASE S/HEALTH INFORMATION o 09/01/2010
TECHNOLOGY

Department of Health C030203 $1,337,566.00| $1,337,565.00|10/01/2014 |[09/30/2019 |Migrant & Seasonal Farmworker Health Grant 05/11/2015

Department of Health  |C36735GG $227,200.00| $191,575.39(07/01/2021 |06/30/2023 lgiléigsservwes in General & HIV Primary Care || 10/20/2021
COMMUNITY BASED ADOLESCENT

Department of Health ~ |C026209 $90,000.00|  $89.054.3610/01/2009 |12/31/2010 |PREGNANCY PREVENTION Grant 08/09/2010
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12000GGA002/PREGNANCY PREVENTION
PROGRAM




| Department of Health  |C35201GG | $3,077,524.00| $3,077,524.0001/01/2020 12/31/2021 |Family Planning Program | Grant 12/31/2019
Department of Health  |C32115GG | $2,753,919.00| $2,321,406.0001/01/2017 |12/31/2022 |Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy | Grant 103/17/2017
| Department of Health |C37462GG |  $1,200,000.00| $309,209.93|10/01/2022 |09/30/2027 |Sexual-Related Programs | Grant 109/29/2022
Department of Health [C028702 | $1,249,921.00| $1,247,462.00 04/01/2013 |12/31/2018 |RURAL HEALTH-CARE ACCESS |Grant 109/12/2013
Department of Health (023823 | $1,247,068.00| $1,244,116.4904/01/2008 |09/30/2014 |MIGRANT HEALTH | Grant 07/06/2011
FAMILY HEALTH/ADOLESCENT
Department of Health ’C020649 ’ $1,053,400.00 ’ $1,049,477.00 ’01/01/2006 ’ 12/31/2010 ’PRE GNANCY PREVENTION Grant ’03/24/2010
Department of Health  |C33540GG | $181,451.00| $176,725.2707/01/2018 |06/30/2020 |PREVENTION SERVICES ON LONG ISLAND |Grant 106/07/2018
Department of Health  [C34615GG | $1,000,000.00| $767,828.0007/01/2019 |06/30/2024 |SEXUAL RISK AVOIDANCE EDUCATION  |Grant 105/06/2019
RURAL HEALTH NETWORK
Department of Health ~ [C024457 $917.344.00|  $911,124.90(02/01/2009 |03/31/2013 | o™ Ko on s Grant 06/30/2011
Department of Health C31332GG $849,500.00( $831,048.8207/01/2016 |06/30/2021 ||Pre-Exposure Prophylaxis Services Grant 06/20/2016
Department of Health  |C31337GG $568,000.00| $549,091.96(07/01/2016 |06/30/2021 f}iggXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS SERVICES || 0y 06/15/2016
Department of Health 025948 $5,902,937.00| $5,802,909.0001/01/2010 |12/31/2012 |HEAL NY PHASE 10 Grant 12/20/2011
Department of Health 027522 $300,000.00| $300,000.00(07/01/2011 |06/30/2017 |PREVENTATIVE DENTAL SERVICES Grant 03/16/2012
Department of Health  [C38223GG | $12,342,500.00 | $1,136,074.26/10/01/2023 |09/30/2028 x%l\gg’;dNFANTS’ AND CHILDREN (WIC) G 08/17/2023
Department of Health  |C025753 $7,627,078.00 | $6,901,175.00|10/01/2009 [09/30/2015 |WIC - SPECIAL Grant 12/16/2011
Department of Health C35548GG $1,500,000.00| $751,922.98/06/01/2021 |[05/31/2026 |Eliminating Hepatitis C Grant 05/06/2021
Department of Health C35552GG $1,500,000.00| $818,890.4806/01/2021 |05/31/2026 |Eliminating Hepatitis C Grant 05/10/2021
Department of Health C34889GG $1,103,265.00| $961,984.00|10/01/2019 |[09/30/2024 |Migrant and Seasonal Farm Worker Grant 07/31/2019
Department of Health  [C30213GG $1,603,333.00| $1,603,333.00(04/01/2015 |05/31/2021 |!mproving Linkage and Access to Hepatitis C Grant 05/14/2015
Care and Treatment
Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for
Department of Health | C30451GG | $6,804,810.00 | $6,340,031.65|10/01/2015 09/302020 [(Z#2 % ER SRS O i ovIe) Grant 09/17/2015
Department of Health |C36733GG $212,000.00| $212,000.0007/01/2021 ||06/30/2023 |Pre Exposure Prophylaxis Services Grant 10/20/2021
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