Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for SUN RIVER HEALTH INC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
Council on the Arts	T131359	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	07/01/2012	06/30/2013	HISPANIC TRADITIONAL CELEBRAT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/28/2013
Council on the Arts	T140296	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	07/01/2013	06/30/2015	HISPANIC TRAD CELEBRATIONS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/10/2014
Council on the Arts	T00149GG	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	07/01/2015	06/30/2017	Hispanic Traditional Celebrati	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/27/2015
Office of Mental Health	C21877GG	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	07/01/2021	12/31/2022	workforce	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/30/2022
Department of Health	T39631GM	\$23,000.00	\$0.00	06/01/2023	05/31/2024	DOH01-20423-FPPTP	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	04/29/2024
Department of Health	T31526GG	\$90,939.00	\$90,939.00	01/01/2016	12/31/2017	DANY Cycle 4 - PPS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/23/2017
Department of Health	T33539GG	\$42,720.00	\$42,720.00	07/01/2018	06/30/2020	T33539GG, Hudson River Health	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/04/2018
Department of Health	T39086GG	\$49,528.27	\$45,026.39	06/01/2023	02/15/2024	Hyptertention Prevention	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/01/2023
Department of Health	T31525GG	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	01/01/2016	12/31/2017	DANY Cycle 4 ¿ PPS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/23/2017
Office of Mental Health	C020447	\$296,145.00	\$296,145.00	09/01/2016	08/31/2020	Implementation of Healthy Steps Program	Grant	12/07/2016

Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004331	\$724,967.00	\$599,447.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	CHEMICAL DEPENDENCY SERVICES PROGRAM	Grant	05/24/2019
Office of Addiction Services and Supports	C004213	\$180,395.00	\$62,477.00	12/13/2018	06/30/2019	HIV EARLY INTERVENTION	Grant	03/26/2019
Department of Health	C024058	\$1,795,000.00	\$1,795,000.00	10/01/2008	09/30/2013	HEAL NY Phase 6/Primary Care	Grant	08/07/2012
Department of Health	C026244	\$1,374,840.00	\$1,350,799.45	06/01/2010	06/30/2016	COMM. BASED HIV PRIMARY CARE & PREV. SERV. COMP. A 12000GLN002	Grant	09/21/2011
Department of Health	C028233	\$1,470,056.00	\$1,004,905.57	04/01/2011	10/31/2013	Chronic Disease Prevention	Grant	11/05/2012
Department of Health	C019919	\$1,546,806.00	\$1,536,687.07	01/01/2005	12/31/2010	FAMILY HEALTH/FAMILY PLANNING PROGRAM	Grant	02/18/2011
Department of Health	C026976	\$2,400,000.00	\$2,373,454.10	01/01/2011	12/31/2016	COMPREHENSIVE ADOLESCENT PREGNANCY PREVENTION CAPP 2011 COMPONENT A 12000GGAB002	Grant	02/27/2012
Department of Health	C36701GG	\$750,000.00	\$540,070.86	07/01/2021	06/30/2023	Adding time and money	Grant	12/13/2021
Department of Health	C024056	\$3,423,995.00	\$3,423,995.00	10/01/2008	09/30/2011	HEAL NY PHASE VI PRIMARY CARE INFRASTRUCTURE	Grant	11/15/2010
Department of Health	C024061	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	10/01/2008	09/30/2011	HEAL NY PHASE VI - PRIMARY CARE INFRASTRUCTURE	Grant	06/24/2009
Department of Health	C37577GG	\$229,200.00	\$103,168.00	01/01/2023	06/30/2023	Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy Prevention	Grant	01/31/2023
Department of Health	C36730GG	\$552,175.00	\$430,890.91	07/01/2021	09/30/2024	Pre-Exposure Prophylaxis Services	Grant	12/10/2021
Department of Health	C026552	\$982,471.00	\$960,279.87	10/01/2010	03/31/2015	HEPATITIS C MAN & TREATMENT & HIV PROG RETENTOIN A	Grant	10/21/2011
Department of Health	C022998	\$569,205.00	\$568,476.00	04/01/2008	09/30/2014	MIGRANT HEALTH SERVICES GRANT	Grant	10/20/2011
Department of Health	C029989	\$200,000.00	\$188,936.00	10/01/2014	03/31/2019	Pre-Exposure Prophylaxis Program End of Aids County STD Clinics	Grant	02/24/2015
Department of Health	C023545	\$1,080,000.00	\$1,080,000.00	07/01/2008	06/30/2011	HEAL NY PHASE 5/HEALTH INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY	Grant	09/01/2010
Department of Health	C030203	\$1,337,566.00	\$1,337,565.00	10/01/2014	09/30/2019	Migrant & Seasonal Farmworker Health	Grant	05/11/2015
Department of Health	C36735GG	\$227,200.00	\$191,575.39	07/01/2021	06/30/2023	PREP Services in General & HIV Primary Care Settings	Grant	10/20/2021
Department of Health	C026209	\$90,000.00	\$89,054.36	10/01/2009	12/31/2010	COMMUNITY BASED ADOLESCENT PREGNANCY PREVENTION 12000GGA002/PREGNANCY PREVENTION PROGRAM	Grant	08/09/2010
					-			

Page 2 of 3 - May 7, 2024 - 05:59 AM.

Department of Health	C35201GG	\$3,077,524.00	\$3,077,524.00	01/01/2020	12/31/2021	Family Planning Program	Grant	12/31/2019
Department of Health	C32115GG	\$2,753,919.00	\$2,321,406.00	01/01/2017	12/31/2022	Comprehensive Adolescent Pregnancy	Grant	03/17/2017
Department of Health	C37462GG	\$1,200,000.00	\$309,209.93	10/01/2022	09/30/2027	Sexual-Related Programs	Grant	09/29/2022
Department of Health	C028702	\$1,249,921.00	\$1,247,462.00	04/01/2013	12/31/2018	RURAL HEALTH-CARE ACCESS	Grant	09/12/2013
Department of Health	C023823	\$1,247,068.00	\$1,244,116.49	04/01/2008	09/30/2014	MIGRANT HEALTH	Grant	07/06/2011
Department of Health	C020649	\$1,053,400.00	\$1,049,477.00	01/01/2006	12/31/2010	FAMILY HEALTH/ADOLESCENT PREGNANCY PREVENTION	Grant	03/24/2010
Department of Health	C33540GG	\$181,451.00	\$176,725.27	07/01/2018	06/30/2020	PREVENTION SERVICES ON LONG ISLAND	Grant	06/07/2018
Department of Health	C34615GG	\$1,000,000.00	\$767,828.00	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	SEXUAL RISK AVOIDANCE EDUCATION	Grant	05/06/2019
Department of Health	C024457	\$917,344.00	\$911,124.90	02/01/2009	03/31/2013	RURAL HEALTH NETWORK DEVELOPMENT PROGRAM	Grant	06/30/2011
Department of Health	C31332GG	\$849,500.00	\$831,048.82	07/01/2016	06/30/2021	Pre-Exposure Prophylaxis Services	Grant	06/20/2016
Department of Health	C31337GG	\$568,000.00	\$549,091.96	07/01/2016	06/30/2021	PRE-EXPOSURE PROPHYLAXIS SERVICES (PrEP)	Grant	06/15/2016
Department of Health	C025948	\$5,902,937.00	\$5,802,909.00	01/01/2010	12/31/2012	HEAL NY PHASE 10	Grant	12/20/2011
Department of Health	C027522	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00	07/01/2011	06/30/2017	PREVENTATIVE DENTAL SERVICES	Grant	03/16/2012
Department of Health	C38223GG	\$12,342,500.00	\$1,136,074.26	10/01/2023	09/30/2028	WOMEN, INFANTS, AND CHILDREN (WIC) PROGRAM	Grant	08/17/2023
Department of Health	C025753	\$7,627,078.00	\$6,901,175.00	10/01/2009	09/30/2015	WIC - SPECIAL	Grant	12/16/2011
Department of Health	C35548GG	\$1,500,000.00	\$751,922.98	06/01/2021	05/31/2026	Eliminating Hepatitis C	Grant	05/06/2021
Department of Health	C35552GG	\$1,500,000.00	\$818,890.48	06/01/2021	05/31/2026	Eliminating Hepatitis C	Grant	05/10/2021
Department of Health	C34889GG	\$1,103,265.00	\$961,984.00	10/01/2019	09/30/2024	Migrant and Seasonal Farm Worker	Grant	07/31/2019
Department of Health	C30213GG	\$1,603,333.00	\$1,603,333.00	04/01/2015	05/31/2021	Improving Linkage and Access to Hepatitis C Care and Treatment	Grant	05/14/2015
Department of Health	C30451GG	\$6,804,810.00	\$6,340,031.65	10/01/2015	09/30/2020	Special Supplemental Nutrition Program for Women, Infants & Children (WIC)	Grant	09/17/2015
Department of Health	C36733GG	\$212,000.00	\$212,000.00	07/01/2021	06/30/2023	Pre Exposure Prophylaxis Services	Grant	10/20/2021